
P&S Capital Programme Board August Overview - H&T

BP ref.

Committee Scheme
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Forecast 

Outturn 

Variance 
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£'000

Integrated Transport
C/C.1.002 H&T Air Quality Monitoring 23 5 23 0
C/C.1.011 H&T Local Infrastructure Improvements 1,100 444 1,100 0
C/C.1.012 H&T Safety Schemes 1,653 61 1,653 0
C/C.1.012c H&T Safety Schemes - Puddock Road 662 38 662 0
C/C.1.015 H&T Strategy and Scheme Development work 725 44 725 0
C/C.1.019 H&T Delivering the Transport Strategy Aims 1,003 -90 1,003 0
C/C.1.020 H&T Bar Hill to Northstowe Cycle Route 270 246 270 0
C/C.1.021 H&T Annual Contribution to A14 upgrade 1,040 0 1,040 0
C/C.1.024 H&T Dry Drayton to A1307 link cycle route 101 0 101 0

Operating the Network
C/C.2.001 H&T Carriageway & Footway Maintenance incl Cycle Paths 7,927 2,356 7,927 0
C/C.2.002 H&T Rights of Way 223 85 223 0
C/C.2.004 H&T Bridge Strengthening 1,800 235 1,800 0
C/C.2.005 H&T Traffic Signal Replacement 726 18 726 0
C/C.2.006 H&T Smarter Travel Management  - Int Highways Man Centre 186 29 186 0
GLF H&T Traffic Signals Green Light Fund (GLF) 491 27 491 0
TSOG H&T Traffic Signals Obsolescence Grant TSOG) 73 18 73 0

Highways & Transport
Highways Maintenance

C/C.3.004 H&T Pothole Grant Funding 7,709 3,619 7,709 0
C/C.3.026 H&T Additional Highways Maintenance (HS2 allocation) 297 -160 297 0
C/C.3.002 H&T Footways 3,484 767 3,484 0
C/C.3.017 H&T A14 De-trunking 3,350 1,260 3,350 0
C/C.3.025 H&T Further Highways Prioritisation 20,000 1,473 20,000 0



C/C.3.032 H&T Highways maintenance capital 3,250 285 3,250 0
C/C.3.027 H&T Essential Works on Guided Busway 847 0 847 0
C/C.3.028 H&T Step Survey and Works 399 23 399 0

Project Delivery
C/C.3.005 H&T Ely Crossing 0 8 0 0
C/C.3.006a H&T Guided Busway 0 110 0 0
C/C.3.012 H&T Cambridge Cycling Infrastructure 0 250 0 0
C/C.3.007 H&T King's Dyke 0 35 0 0
EmergActiveFundH&T Emergency Active Fund 39 26 39 0
C/C.3.008 H&T Wisbech Town Centre Access Study 385 128 385 0
C/C.3.009 H&T Wheatsheaf Crossroads 4,000 38 4,000 0
C/C.3.011 H&T March Future High Street Fund and Broad Street 597 416 597 0
C/C.3.010 H&T St Neots Future High Street Fund 1,968 44 1,968 0
C/C.3.021 H&T March Area Transport Study - Main schemes 0 11 0 0
C/C.3.029 H&T March Area Transport Study Phase 2 4,289 481 4,289 0
C/C.3.014 H&T St Ives local Improvements 937 433 937 0
C/C.3.015 H&T A141 and St Ives Improvement 2,468 206 2,468 0
C/C.3.016 H&T A10 Ely to A14 Improvements 1,635 116 1,635 0
C/C.3.022 H&T Witchford A10 Non-Motorised Users 260 49 260 0
TCF H&T Transforming Cities Fund 0 219 0 0
C/C.3.023 H&T Southern Busway Widening – widening of maintenance track 1,730 0 1,730 0
Busway H&T Busway Works 3,580 0 3,580 0
C/C.3.024 H&T Soham Wicken Non-Motorised Users 1,069 146 1,069 0
C/C.3.030 H&T Active Travel 4 91 147 91 0
C/C.3.034 H&T Active Travel 4 - Extension 1,029 37 1,029 0
C/C.3.033 H&T Northstowe Capital Transport Monitoring Measures 353 0 353 0
C/C.3.018 H&T Street Lighting LED 5,984 2,465 5,984 0

Transport Strategy and Network Development
C/C.3.031 H&T CaPCAM and Electric Vehicles 308 66 308 0
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£000
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£000

Commentary

125 0 On track 
3,956 0 On track 
2,904 0 Risk of some slippage due to land delay

900 0 Construction planned - on track 
2,725 0 Reviewing capitalisation guidance
6,393 0 On track 

645 0 On track 
26,000 0 On track 

700 0 On track 

34,227 0 On track to be balanced as part of capital maintenance programme
940 0 On track 

9,037 0 On track 
2,836 0 On track 

842 0 On track 
500 0 On track 
124 0 On track 

49,131 0 On track to be balanced as part of capital maintenance programme
4,728 0 On track 

16,000 0 On track to be balanced as part of capital maintenance programme
24,750 0 On track 
60,000 0 On track 



0 0 On track 
950 0 On track 

1,250 0 On track 

49,006 0 On track 
0 0 On track 
0 0 On track 

33,500 0 On track 
1,181 0 On track 
1,883 0 On track 
6,845 0 Potential land transfer delay
8,316 0 On track 
7,905 0 On track 
3,329 0 CPCA funding to be recharged
7,000 0 On track
2,428 0 On track 
6,000 0 On track 
4,000 0 Funding profile to be reviewed 

550 0 On track
2,860 0 CPCA funding to be recharged
2,891 0 Funding redirected to Safety Package

22,340 0 On track
1,230 0 On track
1,192 0 CPCA funding to be recharged
1,100 0 On track 

361 0 Risk of slippage due to delayed trigger
13,283 0 On track 

4,582 0 On track 


